A

(29) SHIPPING COVER

SEE DWG V045-4-080!

85 1/2

SEE DETAIL 1
SHT. 2

O

S3 172

SEE DETAIL S
SHT. 2

3

SEE DETAIL S
SHT 2

L

15 Qee

EE DWG. V049-4-081
FOR MACHINING DETAIL

SEE DETAIL 3J

SHT. 2

SEE DETAIL 8
SHT. 2

wDS 49
60° TYP
BOTH RING!

NAME PLATE
TACK WELD
4 CORNERS

SEE DETAIL 6
SHT. 2

SEE DETAIL 4
SHT. 2

378

ESEE DaETAIL 2

SHT.

—O

V0494B7P7

\ SEE NOTE 1

TYP. BOTH ENDS

SEE DWG. V049-4-018
FOR MACHINING DETAIL

1/4
S 174

ITEM PART NUMBER | SUFFIX | QTY uM DESCRIPTION
1| voasaois 1 | EA | FLANGE GROOVED, 4825 LD. X 56 G.D.
2 V0494B7P2 1 EA SHELL, 304/304L SST. 174" THK.
3 V049MB818 1 1 EA | SUPPORT RING 304 SST 4°x4°xi/4° ANGLE
P 1 24 | FT | TUBE STL. (FS) ASO0 GRB 4-x4°x1/2"
s | —— 1 13 | FT | TUBE STL. (TS) 4*x2°x3/16° ASO0 GR B
56 DIA. HALF NIPPLE. SST 304L WITH CONFLAT FLANGE
REF. @ $/8 ANNULUS 6 | voasm3io 3 1 |EA 1 120D x 10 OD TUBE x 083 WT
gIEPEINNGUTPEDR]T 7 V0494B7P7 2 EA SUPPORT ASSY.
}Sg" TYP BOTH ENDS 1 2 |sF | PLATE CS. A36 1 1747 THK
S 9 | voasmazs 1 1 | EA | SUPPORT RING 304 SST 4°x4"x1/2° ANGLE
- 10 VO49M753 3 6 €A BOLT, 5/8-11 UNC X 3 1/2° LG. A32S
x| 1 | vosourss 3 12 [ea | nur, s/B-u1 une a32s
12 8 [EA | ANCHOR BOLT, HILTI HVA 1I° DIA-12 3/8° MIN EWBED.
= 8 |EA | ANCHOR BOLT, HILTI SUPER HVA 1° Dia.
12 3/8° MIN. ENBEDMENT
14 | voaomsse 3 3 [rr | BaR 47 x 3/8° 304 SST
15 | voasacer 1 |EA | FLANGE, GROOVED, 4825 LD. X S6 OD.
16 | voaomoza 2 |EA | O-RING VITRON (PER SPEC V049-2-04S)
17 | voasmozs 2 1EA | O-RING VITRON (PER SPEC V049-2-045)
30'1_YP x| 18 |a20ee78 3 48 |EA | BOLT, SA 193 B, HEX 7/8-9 UNC X 4° LG.
x| 19 [e0es79 3 48 |Ea | NUT, A 194 B7. HEX 7/8-3 UnC
20 202581 3 %6 EA WASHER, STL, 1 374° OD. X 15/16° 1.D. X 174" THK.
- _ A 21 {(Vo4s4155) 3 1 |EA | BLANK CONFLAT, SST 3041, 12° O..(x 25 KF )
) 22 |avesse 3 1 | €A | Gasker, cop corn conFLaT, 127 0D
A 23 \vossmrrz ) 32 |ea | v, 18-8 sST. HEX HD. S/16°-18x2 172 LG
. 4?5555'1?& n| 24 | voaour73 3 12 |EA | WASHER LOCK, S5/8°, A32S c
) SEE NOTE 4 30° 25 | voasmrse 3 6 |ea | BOLT, S/8-11 UNC X 5 1727 LG. A32S
N 26 | voasmzez 32 Jea | aut, siLICON BR2. HEX S/16°-18
A 27 | voasmzes 64 |EA | WASHER 18-8 SST, FLAT 5/16°
N 28 | vo454061 2 |ea | 3/4° 0D ELBOV x 2 3/4° 0.D. CONFLAT FLANGE
A 29 | V0494080G3 1 {£a | SWIPPING COVER AssY
A 30 |{voasnzany 1 |€ea | Psi name PLaTE 2° x 3
e e?
x CLECTROLESS NICKEL PLATE

WIS 49
120° TyP
BOTH RINGS|

DETAIL “10°

TYP. 2 PLCS.

2 1/16°
REF.

NOTES:
SEE DETALL S SEE DETAIL 9 13. STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION TO BC IN ACCORDANCE VITH SPEC. V049-2-039
SHT- 2 SHT. 2 12. EACH FINISHED SHELL IS TO BE MARKED VITH A SEQUENTIAL PSI
I SERIAL NUMBER THE NUMBER IS T0 BE MADE FROM THE DRAVING
PLUS THE SEQUENTIAL NUMBER VO494B2B-0L 02 ETC.
1L PLATES PRIDR TO ROLLING MUST HAVE DIAGONAL CORNER
TO CORMER DIMENSIONS WITHIN 1/16° OF EACH DTHER
: +- 10. MACHINING L ROLLING PER SPEC VO49-2-136.
: \_/ S, LEAK TEST & METHOD PER PSI SPECH VO4S-2-014
( ’ 8. CERTIFIED MAMSACTURER'S MATERIAL TEST REPORTS REQUIRED AS NOTED.
SEE DETAIL 10 3 GROUT
- THIS SHEET REF. 7. BOLT HOLES OF ALL FLANGES TD STRADDLE VERTICAL CENTERLINE +/-01S
20 58 43 578 ' - 21 14 * — 49 S/16 6. CLEAN PER SPEC: VO49-2-015
= REF. S. DO NOT USE CARBON STEEL BRUSHES DR DRUSHES CONTAMINATED
//j030]a] 16. VDS NO'S. REFER TO WELD DATA SPEC. VOA9-2-084.  VITH CARBON STEEL DN STAINLESS OR ALUMINOK MATERIAL.
. CONFLAT LEAK CK SLOTS ARE TO BE POSITIONED 4.THE CENTER LINES OF ALL SHELLS AND END FLANGES
lsmv:mc.icg:r:nms ARE T0 LIE ON THE COMMON CENTER LINE VITHIN +/_ 1716,
14. CONFLAT FLANGES ARE TD HAVE PROTECTIVE 3. CHAMBER FABRICATION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE VITH SPEC. V049-2-097.
COVERS AT ALL TINES DURING & AFTER
APPROX. WEIGHT: 23234 TAG NO. WB-7 A TURING 2. FOR FLANGE DETAILS SEE DWG. VD49-4-018 & -0S1.
1 FLANGES INCLUDE AN ANNULAR CHANNEL BETWEEN D-RINGS,
FOR A SINGLE PUNPOUT PORT SEE DVG V049-4-061.
ERIERICIARY AR SIMFUCKIIN. S | ISSUED FOR FAB/SHIPPING AS NOTED %K}U W 1DER | 0514497 | 0ags
SOCRHENT PROPRIEY, BODNIENS ARL I BOES PROCESS. SYSTFMS. INTERNATIONAL _INC.
:m":m::::’:g "“g TOLERANCES: 1 4 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION “W PEF GS RC | REC | 3AR | 01/29797 {Da2e @ A GR. SSNONUS, MARACWTES G130 VA N
> OR T FRACTIONAL. 3
&W,‘ T D gt i RO oW 100 12 3 | ISSUED FOR FABRICATION AR | nvez9e | meo SPOOL B-7
i s 1T Swu b TRy et 2 | pesion uPDATE s | moc| rec | pv | 1796 [oma 48.25°1D
MR SHALL-SUCH INFORWATION BC » o LIGD VACUUM EQUIPMENT
Grvexs E mmm e SDUVE ALL RS 1 | DESIGN UPDATE/FABRICATION  CSHELL ONLY) s roe | vec | pv 1021796 | 0283
A 'noaﬂm?wm""' DO NOT SCALE THIS DRAVING | 0 | ISSUED FOR FIR puv | roc | rec | pa | 429096 [ o146 YTy S m I-:j
TRNAL Bec. MDDl 3| OVG NO. DESCRIPTION VG M2 DESCRIPTION USED D v SCSCRIPTION s [ oeon | oare Joeoel  Veosvarm | D V049-4-87 S
. REFERENCE DRAVINGS NEXT ASSY, oSk DESCRIPTION WAL a5 NOTED ) o 2 J
s ] k4 I 6 l s | P | 3 l 2

'LIGO-D961157-05-V

Jun 2%, 1997 - 1711628



—fa—1/4

f— 1 3/4

A

11716 IR, TI'RU
MTH SIDES
3 HOLES

S
g

1003 DIA.
" THRU OME WAL

N ¥

72 15/16

48.75 DIA.

DETAIL ‘1~

12 (N
MAKE FROM VO49NI66-1

arv: 2 LIGOD VACUUM EQUIPMENT |
S AL 33 (33
A e s
KAL  as MOTED M agr2
Py D) T " I I '

DETALL ‘6“

am 1

24 1/4R

to]  ew— | 374

/8

|
.
LT

— W |——

11716 DR. THRU —/

BOTH SIDES
3 HOLES

N4

SE
L@/

SEE DETAIL “11°

TP,
3ne

2 PLes.

26
/16 DR, THRY
eHEs | N

BY ps[>__ﬂ_/

75 5/8
75
34.74\‘
/ 234
f BOTTON
DETAIL ‘4“
TA ’3' Ty 2
arve
T
1 T
f
12
900 lo—1 12
REF.
- * 112
rasr.
(
D & T
450
—eSaEL + - * o0 1
o
® , &g
L PLaTE o \u e

DETAIL *S”7

[Eﬂiﬂg//@

“\mmuu,, “

\\\ \€ oF LO U/S[q" A

RAYMOND D. CIATTO
REG. No. 26750
REGISTERED
PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER

% “\\

ANGLE 4° X 4° X I74° QQTY. D
ANGLE 4° X 4° X 172° QQTV. D

\\

\
L

*

(/
1113409

"’e
%,

I

< z,(/,;

SPOOL B-7

48.50°1D

Jan 29, 1997 ~ 153201



